

Government of Jammu & Kashmir J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency

2nd floor, ERA Commercial Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar 13 C/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu



4

Subject: Internal Postings / Adjustments.

Office Order No: 184 JKERA of 2018 Dated: 26.12.2018

In the interest of Administration and smooth functioning of the offices of PMU Jhelum and Tawi Flood Recovery Project (JTFRP), Srinagar and J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency, the following work distribution is made with immediate effect;

S.No.	Name	Designation	Revised work distribution
1	Mr. Sanjeev Gandotra	Jr. Assistant	Dy. Project Manager (T) ERA Jammu
2	Mr. Sohan Lal	Orderly (I/C. Receipt Clerk)	Project Manager (T) ERA Jammu
3	Mr. Titar Singh	Chowkidar/Orderly	Dy. Project Manager (T) ERA Jammu
4	Ms. Nazima Maqbool	Orderly	Project Manager (Hyd) ERA Srinagar
5	Mr. Gowhar Wani	Orderly	PIU JTFRP Srinagar

Chief Executive Officer
J&K ERA/JTFRP

No: ERA/CEO/ 150/Adm/ 4557-73 Dated 26-12-2018

Copy to the:

1 Director Finance, J&K ERA/JTFRP for information.

- 2 Director Kashmir 20 &K ERA for information and in pursuance of letter No. ERA/DK/17/5108-12 Dated:15.12.2018 requesting partial modification of Order No.176 JKERA of 2018 dated:11.12.2018
- 3 Accounts Officer, PIU/PMU/JTFRP, J&K ERA/JTFRP Kashmir.

4 Project Manager (T)/(Hyd) PIU, ERA Kashmir

5 Accounts Officers (PMU/PIU), J&K ERA Jammu/Kashmir

6 Network Administrator/System Managers ERA, Jammu for digitization.

7 To the concerned for immediate compliance. Estate officer ERA, Jammy for Information.